Trinidad Navarro Commissioner



Delaware Department of Insurance

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER, TRINIDAD NAVARRO, hereby gives notice that PUBLIC HEARINGS will be held on **Wednesday, April 11, 2018,** beginning at **10:00 a.m.**, at the offices of the Delaware Department of Insurance, 841 Silver Lake Boulevard, Dover, DE 19904.

The purpose of the Hearings is to address the Delaware Department of Insurance's complaints against individual licensees for violations of Chapters 17 and 23 of the Delaware Insurance Code. The names of the licensees and the corresponding docket numbers are as follows:

Docket Number
2505 2019
3595-2018
3556-2018
3614-2018
3594-2018
3611-2018
3625-2018
3637-2018
3610-2018
3612-2018
3715-2018
3627-2018
3593-2018
3590-2018
3644-2017
3624-2018
3555-2018
3588-2018
3592-2018
3615-2018
3619-2018
3618-2018
3596-2018
3601-2018
3626-2018
3600-2018
3623-2018

Risman, Henry Stuart	3602-2018
Sutton Land Title Agency, LLC	3609-2018
Taylor, Christine Mae	3628-2018
Viacomp Inc.	3621-2018
Watkins, Jr., Alan Wayne	3553-2018
Wilson, Linda Mae	3635-2018

The Hearings will be conducted in accordance with the Delaware Administrative Procedures Act, 29 <u>Del</u>. <u>C</u>. Chapter 101. A party has the right to present evidence, be represented by Delaware counsel, and to appear personally or by other representative. The Delaware Department of Insurance is obligated to reach its decision based on the evidence received.